4a edizione Luglio 2006: Questa edizione aggiorna tutte le precedenti.
4th edition July 2006: This edition supercedes all prior documents.
DFV008IE
D Single lever joystick to control two directional control
valve working sections.
D Available in severel circuit configuration, with or less
safety solenoid valve and with or less auxiliary port.
D High sensitivity and low force.

working ports at max. pressure
2. Rubber bellow
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
0 Straight type, square base whith logo
2 Straight type, circular base; it can be used with sloping
handles
3 Sloping type, square base; only for 19° and 30° sloping
handles. Fitted with adapter.
Not available for type 16 control.
4 Straigt type, square base: only for Series 10 handles
6 As type 3 without logo.
Not available for type 16 control.
7 Universal type, rectangular base. It’s fitted with adapter and
it can be used straight and 30° sloping in all directions
9 As type 0 without logo
4. Control options
TYPE DESCRIPTION
01 Spring return in neutral position
09 With cross movement selector. Needs special body:
contact Sales Department.
16 With microswtches for movement detection on each port.
It needs type 7 rubber bellow and speciale body: contact
Sales Department
The pilot valve is fitted with Series V handle, V00 configuration (less
switches) with straight joint type 9.
For example of other configurations see page 7, for optional handles
types see page 8.
TYPE DESCRIPTION
V009 Series V without switches
5. Standard handle
6. Pressure control curves
For summary and configuration of available curves see page 9.
8. Safety solenoid valve
TYPE DESCRIPTION
12VDC Valve with 12VDC supply voltage
24VDC Valve with 24VDC supply voltage
3. Kit corpo
TIPO DESCRIZIONE
1--B Con bocche G1/4
1--S Con bocche SAE4
1--M Con bocche M12x1.5
TIPO DESCRIZIONE
3--B Con bocche G1/4
3--S Con bocche SAE4
3--M Con bocche M12x1.5
Per soffietti a base quadrata Per soffietti a base circolare
1. Esecuzione servocomando
TIPO DESCRIZIONE
SVM430 Senza elettrovalvola di sicurezza
SVM431 Con elettrovalvola di sicurezza e presa di pressione
SVM432 Con elettrovalvola di sicurezza e presa di pressione
ausiliaria protetta
SVM433 Con elettrovalvola di sicurezza e utilizzo ausiliario
collegato a quelli di lavoro
2. Soffietto
TIPO DESCRIZIONE
0 Tipo diritto, base quadrata con logo
2 Tipo diritto a base circolare; può essere utilizzato anche con
impugnature inclinate
3 Tipo inclinato a base quadrata con logo; solo per impugnature
inclinate a 19° e 30°. Completo di adattatore.
Non disponibile per cinematismo tipo 16
4 Tipo diritto a base quadrata: solo per impugnature Serie 10
6 Come tipo 3 senza logo.
Non disponibile per cinematismo tipo 16
7 Tipo universale a base rettangolare, completo di adattatore;
utilizzabile diritto o piegato fino a 30° in tutte le direzioni.
9 Come tipo 0 senza logo
4. Opzioni comando
TIPO DESCRIZIONE
01 Ritorno a molla in posizione centrale
09 Con selettore di movimento a croce. Necessita di corpo
speciale: consultare il Servizio Commerciale